

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

TITLE APPEAL – 15 /2025

Janab Asif Reyaz and 1 other
..... Applicant(s)

-Vs-

Janab Abdur Rahman
.....Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 12.03.2025

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. No. -**15 /2025** . This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Judgement and Decree dated **13.02.2025** passed by **Ld. 2nd Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Sealdah** in c/w Case No. **Ejectment Suit 35 of 2023..**

Register. Court Fees (80/-) have been paid.

DCF of Rs. 1700/- have paid.

Certified copy of the impugned order has not filed.

An application for stay has filed. But none move.

Fix 04.04.2025 for filing DCF and taking proper steps.

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah