

In the 1st Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Title Appeal No. 15 of 2025

Order no.02 dated 04.04.2025

Ld. Advocates for appellant is present and deposited the DCF.
The appeal is admitted.

By filing a petition, it was submitted that due to inadvertence two pages of the certified copies were not annexed at the time of filing of the instant appeal and accordingly, prayer was made to incorporate the same. The prayer is allowed.

The Ld. Advocate for the appellant made a prayer to move the station petition.

In my view, for hearing of the stay petition, the respondent/plaintiff must get an opportunity of hearing.

Accordingly, the appellant is directed to serve the copy of Memo of Appeal along with other relied documents to the respondent/plaintiff immediately.

It appears from the impugned order that the Ld. Trial Court has been pleased to reject the petition U/o 7 Rule 11 CPC of this appellant and has been pleased to fix 15.04.2025 for hearing of petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act.

It appears that 15.04.2025 is holiday.

Considering the urgency, fix 21.04.2025 for hearing of stay petition only on service of Memo of Appeal to the respondent.

Let the TCR be called for from the court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) 2nd Court, Sealdah.

Inform.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah