

In the 1st Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Title Appeal No. 15 of 2025

Order no.06 dated 18.06.2025

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present.

A petition was filed on behalf of the appellant praying for time.

None turned up to move the said petition.

It is now 3.30 pm.

The appellant is hereby directed to show cause as to why the instant matter will not be dismissed for non appearance.

Fix **07.08.2025** for filing of show cause by the appellant.

Inform.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah