

In the 1st Court of Ld.Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Title Appeal No. 15 of 2025

Order no.09 dated 04.12.2025

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

In terms of order dated 18.09.2025, the show case as filed by then appellant, is accepted.

TCR has already been received.

Fix **14.01.2026** for hearing of the instant appeal.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah