

Title Appeal 15 of 2025

Order No-11

Date: 23.02.2026

Both parties file hazira. The case is adjourned todot.
Fix **19.03.2026** for **Further hearing of appeal.**

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah